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Reference Guide: 

USDA Food and Nutrition Services (FNS) 

☐ USDA FNS- Child Nutrition Programs (CNP) https://www.fns.usda.gov/school-meals/child-nutrition-programs  

☐ USDA Community Food Systems Webpage https://www.fns.usda.gov/farmtoschool/farm-school  

☐ USDA FNS Food Safety Webpage https://www.fns.usda.gov/ofs/food-safety  

☐ USDA FNS Programs and Services https://www.fns.usda.gov/programs-and-services  

☐ USDA FNS Food Distribution Programs https://www.fns.usda.gov/fdd/food-distribution-programs  

☐ CNP Federal Regulations https://www.fns.usda.gov/school-meals/regulations  

☐ Healthy, Hunger-Free Kids Act of 2010: http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Governance/Legislation/CNR_2010.htm 

☐ New Meal Pattern Information http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Governance/Legislation/nutritionstandar
ds.htm 

☐ USDA FNS Guidance and Resources: http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Guidance/ 

CDE Office of School Nutrition (OSN) 

☐ CDE Office of School Nutrition Website http://www.cde.state.co.us/nutrition  

☐ Colorado School Nutrition Programs http://www.cde.state.co.us/nutrition/nutriprograms  

☐ CDE OSN Resources http://www.cde.state.co.us/nutrition/nutriresources  

☐ CDE OSN Training http://www.cde.state.co.us/nutrition/nutritrainings  

☐ CDE OSN Communications http://www.cde.state.co.us/nutrition/communications  

Additional Resources 

☐ Institute of Child Nutrition (ICN) http://www.theicn.org/  

☐ USDA FNS Team Nutrition https://www.fns.usda.gov/tn/team-nutrition  

☐ Food Buying Guide https://www.fns.usda.gov/tn/food-buying-guide-school-meal-programs  

☐ Food Buying Calculator  http://fbg.nfsmi.org/  

☐ USDA Market News https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news  

☐ Choose My Plate http://www.choosemyplate.gov/ 

☐ Smarter Lunchrooms Movement http://www.cde.state.co.us/nutrition/osnsmarterlunchroommovement  

☐ Healthier US School Challenge (HUSSC): http://teamnutrition.usda.gov/HealthierUS/index.html 

☐ Healthy Meals Resource System: http://healthymeals.nal.usda.gov/ 

☐ Let’s Move Salad Bars to Schools: http://saladbars2schools.org/ 

☐ Other States Managing Child Nutrition 
Programs (CNP): 

http://www.fns.usda.gov/cnd/Contacts/StateDirectory.htm 

☐ CO Harvest of the Month: http://www.d11.org/FNS/Pages/Colorado-Harvest.aspx 

☐ CO Farm to School: 
 

http://coloradofarmtoschool.org/index.php?option=com_content&view
=article&id=47&Itemid=54 

CDE Office of School Nutrition 
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Associations 
☐ School Nutrition Association (SNA) https://schoolnutrition.org/  

☐ Colorado School Nutrition Association 
(CSNA) 

https://www.colosna.com/  

 

Pre-Rotation Materials to Review 

CDE OSN Online Trainings 
http://www.cde.state.co.us/nutrition/trainingonlinetrainingswebinars 

☐ School Meals Program 101 

☐ Meal Pattern & Offer Versus Serve Requirements for National School Lunch Program 

☐ Meal Pattern & Offer Versus Serve Requirements for School Breakfast Program 

☐ Summer Food Service Program 

☐ Food Safety 

☐ Civil Rights 
ICN Trainings 

http://www.cde.state.co.us/nutrition/trainingonlinetrainingswebinars 
☐ Nutrition 101 

☐ Human Resource Series 

☐ Marketing your School Nutrition Program  

☐ Financial Management  
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